
T
E

C
H

N
IC

A
L

 E
V

A
L

U
A

T
I O

N
.  

= 

0 0 

N
A

M
E

 O
F 

W
O

R
K

:-
  

I 

6 

M
/S

.  Y
O

U
N

G
 

A
SS

O
C

IA
T

E
S.

  

ki >. z0  

M
/S

.R
C

C
 

C
O

N
S

U
L

T
A

N
T

S
 &

 
A

R
C

H
IT

E
C

T
S.

  
k) 

i 
x 

Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y
  

D
E

SC
R

IP
T

IO
N

.  
E

V
A

L
U

A
T

IO
N

 P
A

R
A

M
E

T
E

R
 F

O
R

 
P

R
O

P
O

SA
L

 

M
A

N
D

A
T

O
R

Y
 R

E
Q

U
I
R

E
M

E
N

T
S

  
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
  C

ou
nc

il 
R

eg
is

tr
at

io
n  

20
1

4 
&

 b
ey

on
d.

   
[  i

i)
 	

1  S
in

dh
 B

oa
r d

 O
f R

ev
en

u e
  R

eg
is

tr
a t

io
n.

  

d 
5 

lapirfi 
(icy 

CO c c < Q■11 	o 	. 
o c 3 
.-Euds. 
8.= 2 c. Q ouica 

u sa ll 
.58.0.cg 

Ic a ..se = c 0c.o.  

\ .c}7 } 

  

.c   
.E '1:3c  v X L0 co -() 
w -0  C ° 0 CL 
.0 471% 2 >m 

	

c 	t° LI1 	(-4 	7:3 
• t_e- • _ • Ds 	c  c U ?Li cic, 

c...) to  el '3 0 
U.) 	y2 E- 

" ig 8 
1:1, c,3  

ct, u oih ed 
--- 

773 	
Ts . 

=-W u  
E; .72 	;? 
eu 3 00 Ac 
:15 = 
LOII1 1.4 = 

i 
'8 11 0thSB 
O 00•v'5 
E 	c 

	

v 	•-. 2 d e v 2 

	

c., 	> 
Acr 	= 
c  3 L., a .0 

—v=  c  
0  --8788   

	

no > 	v) 
5 	b' g 
E 7s. 	c 
c.) 	:',;) 1: rc y C 2 - d 

	

$.:; 	0 -0  5." 
g.7 .t; 

F, toE0 -2 
.S.Y2 	2 2 



(CI IRMAN) 
SUPERINTEN 
	

ENGINEE.  
Provincial Buildin a 	v e. 

Karachi. 
• 

ER) 
EXE 	VE ENGINE 

Minorities Affair Departnu. It 
Karachi. 

(MEMBER 
EXECUTIVE ENG EER. 

Provincial Buildings Di(t(sion No. II. 
Karachi 

M R) 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NOM, 

KARACHI 

This office Request for proposal NIT No.TC/G-55/P8D-11/876 Dated: 12 — 01 - 2014 

SUBJECT: - ATTENDANCE SHEET.  

Date of opening: 18.02.2015. ( Ice  Ls Its 	A El 1:45  41  ) 

S.NO: Name of Firm who obtained 
documents. 

Whether 
resubmitted the 

documents. 

Whether present 
at the time of 

opening. 

Attend by' Phone No. Signature. 

I. MIS. RCC Consultants & 
Architects 

I .0  s N  0 _ 
2.  ws.E.A. Consulting Pvt: Ltd: 

N o IV  0  — 
3.  M/S. National Engineering 

Services Pakistan (Pvt) Limited. 
W ° 

.20 
-- — 

4.  M/S. Dr. Alvi & Associates, 
Engineers, Architects, Planners, 
Interior/Exterior Designers & 
Surveyors 

N 0 N o  

S. M/S. Young Associates. 
Consulting Engineers & 
Architects. 

..,--- 
le 5  . 145 116 60-s A 1-1 

0321 ,, 
‘• 4,.. / 

Cri 

) 

ro 
Planning & Dcvelopt)ent department, 

Government of Sindh. 

(
Ass{  z  Ka h p ) 

Finance DepMtment, 
Government of Sindh, 

, Kirachi. 
frit -74,54 n't 

LP et" ‘ccY  

A 
4 /

7

ci) 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 

BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II, KARACHI 

No.TC/G-55/PBD-11/2014-15/ /3 93 Dated: 2 9 - 	- 

SUBJECT: - CONSULTANT SELECTION COMM11 1 EE MEETING HELD ON 18.02.2015. 

A meeting of the Consultant Selection Committee was held in the office of Executive 
Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.II, Karachi under the chairmanship of Superintending Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Circle Karachi. 

2. 	 The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the R.F.P for 
Consultancy Services vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.II, Karachi letter No. 
TC/G-55/PBD-I1/876 dated: 12-01-2015 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public 
Procurement Regularity Authority and Information Technology Department Government of Sindhtand.as 
well as publication in the News Papers by the Director Information Government of Sindh. 

Following attend the meeting: 

Superintending Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Circle, 
Karachi 

Chairman 

2.  Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.11, 
Karachi 

Member 

3.  Mr. Fazal Muhammad Mangi Member 
Executive Engineer 
Minorities Affair Department 
Karachi. 

4.  Mr. Member 
P&D Department, 0 
Government of Sindh, 
(Not below the rank of BPS-18) 

5.  Mr. 14-14 	Or AA. Member 
Finance Departmen 
Government of Sin It, 
(Not below the rank of BPS-I8) 

3. 
committee. 

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the Consultant Selection 

i. The RFP received on dated: 18-02-2015 at 2:00 PM were opened before the committee in 
presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The methods for RFP observed as QCBS Method. 
iii. The RFP was opened on 18-02-2015 before the Consultant Selection Committee. 

• 



• , 	• 

	

3. 	 The committee was informed that 05 Nos: consultant have purchased the RFP upto dated: 
17.02-2015 and 02 Nos have responsed the RFP and received on 18-02-2015 upto 3:00 PM in the office of 

• Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.11, Karachi. 

	

5. 	 List of Consultant who purchase the RFP. 

Sr. No. Name of Firms 
I. M/s.RCC Consultants & Architects 
2.  M/s. EA Consulting Pvt Ltd 
3.  M/s. National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt) Limited 
4.  M/s. Dr. Alvi & Associates. 
5.  M/s. Young Associates. 

6. List of Consultant who participate the RFP 

Sr. No. Name of Firms 
I. M/s.RCC Consultants & Architects 
2. M/s. Young Associates. 

' 	• 	j • 

(SYED ZAIIID ALI 
Chairman 

Superintending Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Circle, 

Karachi. 

(SYED AI1N D Lt SHAH) 
Mem r 

Executive ngineer, 
Provincial Buildin Division No. 11, 

Karachi. 

Rf 	 4(Ni • 
(FAZAL N 	 NCI) 	Mr. 	 Mr. 

r 	 Mem 
EXEC. VE ENGINEE 	 A-04 bx a 	 II  

Minorities Affair Depanm 
Karachi. 	

P&D ep 	n, 
altotil x 

Finance Dep 	cm. 

	

Government o indh. 	 Government of Sindh, 
( mi xs:ch ai.. / R.,  ,, 040)  Karachi. 	. 

D °Hi Sccv, 	6..541 (Atli: (Lei ffiil 



• OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

• ' 	
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION-IL 

Sindh Seem 4-A Barrack No:I8 Court Road Karachi Phone 99204972.  

No. TC/G-55/PBD-II/2014-15/ / y 3 Karachi dated: 	e  3 --2015. 

To, 
The Manager (CB), 
Government of Sindh, 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
KARACHI. 

Subject: 	CONDITION SURVU OF EXISTING ROOF SLAB INCLUDING CONDUCTING NON 
DESTRUCTIVE TESTS ON ROOF, BEAMS & COLUMNS OF 3" FLOOR OF SINDII 
SECRETARIAT BUILDING NO.11 (Tvslit.A0 HOUSE) KARACIII FOR 
DETERMINING STABILITY OF STRUCTURE, 

Reference: 	This office N.I.T. NO. TC/.G-55/2014-15/876 DATED 12.01.2015 

The Tenders for the subjected work was invited under this office letter No:cited as 
reference with date of opening of the Tenders was18.02.2015. 

The mandatory requirement for the bid was valid PEC Consulting Engineer License for 
the year 2014 & beyond (as per technical evaluation criteria attach with RFP) and registration with Sindh 
Revenue Board (as per corrigendum issued vide this office letter No:TC/G-55/PB0-11/992 dated: 
29.01.2015). Since both the participating firms don,t have registration with Sindh Revenue Board, M/S. 
RCC Consultant have not attached Pakistan Engineering Council registration. Hence there is no need to 
further evaluate their Technical proposals or to open financial proposal. As such tender is hereby 
cancelled for re-invitation. 

This is for favour of your kind information. 

(SY Il AIM D LI SHAH) 
EX 
k  

UTIVE GINEER, 
Provinc Buildin Division No.II, 

Karachi. 

Copy forwarded with compliments to:- 
I. The Secretary Works & Services Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 
2. The Chief Engineer. Building Department, Government of Sindh, Hyderabad. 
3. The Superintending Engineer, Provincial Buildings Circle, Karachi. 
4. Copy to M/S.RCC Consultants & Architects, RCC Consultants Ground Floor RCC Complex 

Main Qasimabad Road Hyderabad Ph#92-22-2652957, for information. 
5. Copy to M/S. Young Associates Consulting Engineers & Architects 38-C,14th  Commercial 

Street, Phase-11(Ext.), Defence Housing Authority. Karachi-75500 Phi/021-35395444, 
35312244. for information. 

( 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

Provincial Buildings Division No.11, 
Karachi. 

Page 1 of I. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

